
HOUSE BILL NO. 194 

INTRODUCED BY TUSS, CHRISTIAENS, FRANKLIN, STANFORD, WILSON 
BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

JANUARY 15, 1993 

JANUARY 26, 1993 

JANUARY 27, 1993 

JANUARY 28, 1993 

JANUARY 29, 1993 

JANUARY 30, 1993 

FEBRUARY 2, 1993 

FEBRUARY 9, 1993 

FEBRUARY 10, 1993 

FEBRUARY 11, 1993 

FEBRUARY 12, 1993 

IN THE HOUSE 

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
ON EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES. 

FIRST READING. 

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL 
DO PASS. REPORT ADOPTED. 

PRINTING REPORT. 

SECOND READING, DO PASS. 

ENGROSSING REPORT. 

THIRD READING, PASSED. 
AYES, 86; NOES, 9. 

TRANSMITTED TO SENATE. 

IN THE SENATE 

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
ON EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES. 

FIRST READING. 

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE 
CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED. 

SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN. 

THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN. 
AYES, 48; NOES, 2. 

·RETURNED TO HOUSE. 

IN THE HOUSE 

RECEIVED FROM SENATE. 

SENT TO ENROLLING. 

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED. 
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BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 
i/(...,,/1_ 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: 11 AN ACT REMOVING THE 

6 TERMINATION DATE ON THE PROVISIONS EXPANDING THE DEFINITION 

7 OF TRAFFIC EDUCATION TO INCLUDE INSTRUCTION IN BICYCLE, 

8 PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS TRAFFIC LAWS AND REQUIRING 

9 INSTRUCTION DESIGNED TO INCREASE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF MOTOR 

10 VEHICLE, PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS SAFETY WITH REGARD TO 

11 PROTECTING SCHOOL-AGE CHILDREN: REPEALING SECTION 2, CHAPTER 

12 428, LAWS OF 1991; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

13 DATE." 

14 

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

16 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2, Chapter 

17 428, Laws of 1991, is repealed. 

18 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. (This act J is 

19 effective on passage and approval, 

-End-
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INTRODUCED BILL 
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APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION 
AND CULTURAL RESOURCES 
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BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 
·,·· ,-. 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REMOVING THE 

6 TERMINATION DATE ON THE PROVISIONS EXPANDING THE DEFINITION 

7 OF TRAFFIC EDUCATION TO INCLUDE INSTRUCTION IN BICYCLE, 

8 PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS TRAFFIC LAWS AND REQUIRING 

9 INSTRUCTION DESIGNED TO INCREASE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF MOTOR 

10 VEHICLE, PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS SAFETY WITH REGARD TO 

11 PROTECTING SCHOOL-AGE CHILDREN; REPEALING SECTION 2, CHAPTER 

12 428, LAWS OF 1991; ANO PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

13 DATE." 

14 

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

16 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Section 2, Chapter 

17 428, Laws of 1991, is repealed. 

18 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

19 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~.-...... ,__. 

!Ill l'1'/ 
SECOND READING 



S)rd Legislature LC 1095/01 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

INTRODUC 
~ B~LL NO. -1!tL J t, ',1,C, ·~ 

ED BY I "· I .... ' 

A BILL FOR AH· ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT RENOVING TUE 

6 TERMINATION DATE ON THE PROVISIONS EXPANDING TUE DEFINITION 

7 OF TRAFFIC EDUCATION TO INCWDE INSTRUCTION IN BICYCLE, 

8 PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS TRAFFIC LAWS AND REIQUIRING 

9 INSTRUCTION DESIGNED TO INCREASE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF MOTOR 

10 VEHICLE, PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS SAFETY 111TH REGARD TO 

11 PROTECTING SCHOOL-AGE CHILDREN; REPEALING SECTION 2, CHAPTER 

12 428, LAWS OF 1991; AND PROVIDING AN 1-EDIATE EFFECTIVE 

13 DATE.• 

14 

15 BE IT ENACTED·BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

16 NEIi SECTION. Section 1. Repealer. Sect ion 2, Chapter 

17 428, Laws of 1991, is repealed. 

18 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act) is 

19 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~•--<-• 
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THIRD READING 
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1 BOUSE BILL IIO. 194 

2 IIITIIODUCED BY TOSS, CBRIS'l'IAEIIS, FIIABLIII, STAHPOIID, WILSON 

3 BY lll!Q(JES'l' OP TBE OPPICI! OP PUBLIC IMS'l'RUC'l'IOII 

' 
5 A BILL POll AN AC'l' EIITITLED: "AN ACr RBIIOVIWG THE 

6 TDJIINA'l'IOII M'l'E OW 'l'HE PROVISIOIIS EXPAIIDUIG 'l'BII: DU'IIII'l'ION 

7 OP TRAFFIC 11:DOCA'l'IOW 'IO INCLUDE IIIS'l'RIJCTIOII Ill BICYCLE, 

8 PEDESTRIAN, AND SCHOOL BOS 'l'RAPPIC LAIIS AJID RBQOIRIWG 

9 INSTRUCTION DESIGNED 'IO INCREASE PUBLIC ANARBNESS OP IIO'l.'OR 

10 VEHICLE, PBDES'l'RIAN, AND SCHOOL BUS SAPE'l'Y WITH Rl!GAllD 'l'O 

11 PROTEC'l'ING SCBOOL-AGE CBILDRBNi REPEALING SECTIOII 2, CIIAP'l'BR 

1.2 '28, LAWS OP 1991.i AND PROVIDIIIG AN IJIIIBDIATE EPPEC'l'IVE 

13 M'l'E.• 

u 
15 Bl! IT ENACTED BY 'l'BI! Lr.GISLA'l'IJRE OP THI! S'l'A'l'E OP IIDN'l'ANA: 

16 111111 S~ION. Section 1. Repealer. section 2, Chapter 

17 428, Laws of 1991., is repealed. 

18 NEW ~1011. Section 2. l!ffecu.,. date. ('l'hia act I is 

19 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-
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REFERENCE BILL 




